20 Total $ (137,269)   Sewer -
21
22 Total $ 73,376
23 Construction Work In Process-Water -
24 Construction Work In Process-Sewer -   Contributions In Aid of Construction
25 Water 188,654
26 Total $ -   Sewer -
27
28 Current Assets Total $ 188,654
29 Cash 104,803
30 Accounts Receivable - Net 725,575   Accumulated Deferred Income Tax
31 Other Current Assets 13,800   Unamortized ITC -
32 Deferred Tax - Federal 757,921
33 Total $ 844,178   Deferred Tax - State 78,251
34
35
36 Deferred Charges 224,617   Total $ 836,172
37
38 TOTAL ASSETS $ 7,579,883   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND OTHER CREDITS $ 7,579,883

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY
Case No. 2015 - 00382

Balance Sheet
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY Schedule B
Case No. 2015 - 00382
Combined Operations Page 1 of 2
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

A B C D E F

Per Pro Forma Pro Forma Proposed Pro Forma
Line No. Books Changes Present Increase Proposed

1 Operating Revenues
2 Service Revenues - Water 2,107,765   (7,503)   [a] 2,100,262   516,989   [k] 2,617,251
3 Service Revenues - Sewer -   -   -   -   -
4 Miscellaneous Revenues 67,499   -   67,499   -   67,499
5
6 Total Operating Revenues 2,175,264   (7,503)   2,167,760   516,989   2,684,749
7 -
8 Maintenance Expenses
9 Salaries and Wages 510,822   27,339   [c] 538,161   -   538,161
10 Purchase Water/Sewer 123,204   -   123,204   -   123,204
11 Purchased Power 89,773   -   89,773   -   89,773
12 Maintenance and Repair 101,452   14,156   [j] [l] 115,608   -   115,608
13 Maintenance Testing 37,602   -   37,602   -   37,602
14 Meter Reading -   -   -   -   -
15 Chemicals 132,664   (18,357)   [n] 114,308   -   114,308
16 Transportation 39,043   (41)   [o] 39,002   -   39,002
17 Operating Exp. Charged to Plant (159,698)   4,449   [d] (155,249)   -   (155,249)
18 Outside Services - Other 90,874   (31,919)   [m] [q] 58,955   -   58,955
19
20 Total 965,737   (4,374)   961,364   -   961,364
21   -
22 General Expenses
23 Salaries and Wages 165,731   39,330   [c] 205,061   -   205,061
24 Office Supplies & Other Office Exp. 57,999   (391)   [l] 57,609   -   57,609
25 Regulatory Commission Exp. 89,439   (2,456)   [e] 86,983   -   86,983
26 Pension & Other Benefits 158,342   45,775   [c] [l] 204,117   -   204,117
27 Rent 8,210   -   8,210   -   8,210
28 Insurance 69,093   -   69,093   -   69,093
29 Office Utilities 52,352   (190)   [l] 52,162   -   52,162
30 Uncollectible Accounts 41,829   (149)   [b] 41,680   10,260   [b] 51,939
31 Miscellaneous 22,827   (3,087)   [l] 19,739   -   19,739
32
33 Total 665,820   78,833   744,654   10,260   754,913
34   (0)
35 Depreciation 335,723   20,231   [f] 355,955   -   355,955
36 Amortization of PAA (3,660)   3,660   [p] -   -   -
37 Taxes Other Than Income 140,811   1,589   [g] 142,400   872   [g] 143,272
38 Expense Reduction Related to Clinton Sewer Operations (154,344)   -   (154,344)   -   (154,344)
39 Income Taxes - Federal 99,758   (120,689)   [h] (20,930)   162,108   [h] 141,178
40 Income Taxes - State (227,878)   225,313   [h] (2,565)   29,069   [h] 26,504
41 Amortization of CIAC (4,628)   (4,724)   [f] (9,352)   -   (9,352)
42
43 Total 185,782   125,381   311,163   192,049   503,212
44
45 Total Operating Expenses 1,817,339   199,841   2,017,180   202,309   2,219,489
46
47 Net Operating Income 357,924   (207,344)   150,580   314,680   465,260
48
49 Other Income -   -   -   -   -
50 Interest During Construction (5,026)   -   (5,026)   -   (5,026)
51 Interest on Debt 175,513   15,697   [j] 191,210   -   191,210
52
53 Net Income 187,438   (223,041)   (35,603)   314,680   279,077

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY Schedule B
Explanation of Adjustments to Income Statement Page 2 of 2

Line No.
1 [a] Support for this change can be found on w/p [s]
2
3 [b] Adjusted based on the percentage of uncollectible accounts to revenues in the test year applied to annualized and pro forma proposed revenues.  Support can be found on w/p [a]
4
5 [c] Salaries, Wages and Benefits are adjusted to annualize as of the end of the year.  Support for this change can be found on w/p [b]
6
7 [d] Operating expense charged to plant has been adjusted for projected increases in salaries, taxes, and benefits for operators.  Support for this change can be found on w/p [b]

[…]

11 [f] Depreciation and Amortization Expense are annualized.  Depreciation expense represents gross depreciable plant at the end of the year multiplied by their respective depreciation rates.  w/p
12
13 [g] Taxes Other than Income is adjusted for annualized payroll taxes and Utility Commission Taxes.  Support for this change can be found on w/p [e]
14
15 [h] Income taxes are computed on taxable income at current rates.  Support for this change can be found on w/p [g]
16
17 [i] Support for this change can be found on w/p [j]
18
19 [j] Support for this change can be found on w/p [h]
20
21 [k] Revenues are annualized at proposed rates using the actual test year bills.
22
23 [l] Support for this change can be found on w/p [m].
24
25 [m] Removal of 2013 Rate Case Appeal and Show Cause Case Legal Costs - Support for this change can be found on w/p [n]
26
27 [n] Support for this change can be found on w/p [k]
28
29 [o] Support for this change can be found on w/p [l]
30
31 [p] Amortization of PAA has been removed for rate making purposes
32
33 [q] Support for this change can be found on w/p [r]

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY Schedule C
Case No. 2015 - 00382 Page 1 of 1
Rate Base and Rate of Return
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

A B C D E F

Effect of
Per Pro Forma As Proposed Proposed

Line No. Books Changes Adjusted Increase Increase

1 Net Operating Income $ 357,924 (207,344) $ 150,580 314,680 $ 465,260
2
3 Gross Plant In Service $ 11,829,534   (390,934)   [a] 11,438,600   -   $ 11,438,600
4 Accumulated Depreciation (5,181,177)   589,462   [a] (4,591,715)   -   (4,591,715)
5 Net Plant In Service 6,648,357   198,528   6,846,885   -   6,846,885
6 Cash Working Capital 221,546   10,789   [c] 232,335   -   232,335
7 Contributions In Aid of Construction (188,654)   6,349   [a][b] (182,305)   -   (182,305)
8 Advances in Aid of Construction (73,376)   4,523   [a][b] (68,853)   -   (68,853)
9 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes (836,172)   -   (836,172)   -   (836,172)

10 Customer Deposits (35,469)   -   (35,469)   -   (35,469)
11
12 Total Rate Base $ 5,736,233   $ 220,189   $ 5,956,421   $ -   $ 5,956,421
13
14
15 Return on Rate Base 6.24% 2.53% 7.81%
16
17
18 Explanation of Adjustments to Rate Base
19
20 [a]
21
22 [b]
23
24 [c]

Gross plant in service and Accumulated Depreciation adjustments per wp [c]. Net CIAC and AIAC are adjusted per w/p [p-5].

Accumulated depreciation, CIAC, and AIAC have been annualized

Working capital is calculated based on pro forma maintenance expenses, pro forma general expenses, and taxes other than income.

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY Schedule D
Case No. 2015 - 00382
Test Year/ Annualized/ Proposed Revenues
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

A B C D E F G H I J K

[…]

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY w/p [a]
Case No. 2015 - 00382
Uncollectible Accounts
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

A B

Line No. Water

1 Test Year / Present Revenues 2,107,765$
2
3 Uncollectible Accounts 41,829$
4
5
6
7 WSCKY Bad Debt 41,829$
8
9 Uncollectible % 1.98%

10
11
12
13 Annualized revenues 2,100,262$
14
15 Uncollectible % 1.98%
16
17
18 Annualized Uncollectible Accounts 41,680
19
20
21
22 Proposed Revenues 2,617,251$
23
24 Uncollectible % 1.98%
25
26
27 Uncollectible Accounts 51,939$

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY
Case No. 2015 - 00382
Summary of Salary Adjustments
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

A B C

Line No. Description Water Sewer
1. Salaries - Operations 27,338.59   -
2. Salaries - Office/Corp 39,330.33   -
3. Payroll Taxes 5,348.13   -
4. Benefits 45,873.65   -
5. Captime Charged to Plant 4,448.71   -
6. Totals 122,339.41   -

Adjustment

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY w/p [c]
Case No. 2015 - 00382
Plant in Service Adjustments
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

A B C D E F G

Line No. Per Books Project Phoenix Transportation GL Capital
Pro Forma

Change As Adjusted

1 Gross Plant in Service 11,829,534$   (614,547)$   50,989$   172,624$   (390,934)$   11,438,600$
2 Accumalated Depreciation (5,181,177)   556,453   37,609   (4,599)   589,462   (4,591,715)
3
4 6,648,357$   (58,094)$   88,598$   168,025$   198,528$   6,846,885$
5

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY w/p [d]
Case No. 2015 - 00382
Rate Case Expense
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

A B C D E F G

Line No. Total

1 Legal Fees 80,000
2
3 Consulting fees 0
4
5 Customer Notices:
6 Newspaper Publication 7,000
7
8 Fed Ex, mailings, postage, and miscellaneous costs 5,000
9
10 # of Trips/
11 Personnel Cost Nights
12 Travel
13 Airfare 3 500 2 3,000
14 Hotel/Meals 3 200 2 1,200
15 Rental Car 200 200
16
17 Water Service Personnel
18 hours rate $
19
20 Guttormsen, Rob 200 47$   9,400
21 Halloran, Brian 500 38$   19,000
22 Haas, Bruce 80 87$   6,960

[…]

23 6360 COMMUNICATION EXPENSE -   -   57   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   57   -
24 6385 UNIFORMS -   -   243   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   243   -
25 1,525$   (1,525)$   5,513$   (1,584)$   963$   (529)$   41$   (41)$   1,103$   (91)$   9,145$   (3,771)$
26

Total102 345 700 800 860

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY w/p [n]
Case No. 2015 - 00382
Removal of 2013 Rate Case Appeal and 2014 Show Cause
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

A B C D E F
Remove Remove

Line No. Acct # Account Name Per Books

2013 Rate
Case Appeal

Costs
2014 Show

Cause Costs
Pro Forma

Present
1 6010   AUDIT FEES 9,427$   -$   -$   9,427$
2 6015   EMPLOY FINDER FEES 60   -   (9,868)   (9,808)
3 6020   ENGINEERING FEES -   -   -   -
4 6025   LEGAL FEES 12,783   -   -   12,783
5 6035   PAYROLL SERVICES 2,645   -   -   2,645
6 6040   TAX RETURN REVIEW 28,799   -   -   28,799
7 6045   TEMP EMPLOY - CLERICAL 348   -   (743)   (394)
8 6050   OTHER OUTSIDE SERVICES 11,933   (23,078)   -   (11,145)
9 6070   MISC REG MATTERS COMM EXP 1,800   -   -   1,800

10 6080   MISC RATE CASE EXPENSES 23,078   -   -   23,078
11
12 Total : Outside Services - Other 90,874$   (23,078)$   (10,610)$   57,186$
13

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY w/p [o]
Case No. 2015 - 00382
Allocation of State and WSC Computers
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Line No.
Asset
Number Asset Description Cost 6/30/15 A/D 6/30/15 NBV 6/30/15

Year
Purchased

Years in Service
6/30/15

Asset Life
(Months) Depr % Annual Depr Exp

Plant in Service
12/31/15

Total A/D
12/31/15

NBV
12/31/15

1 102.1580 - Mainframe Computers
11 Account Total 1,086,597$   (1,085,610)$   987$   1,322$   1,086,597$   (1,086,597)$   -$
12 Allocated to WSC of KY % 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
13 Total Allocated to WSC of KY 28,679$   (28,653)$   26$   35$   28,679$   (28,679)$   -$
14
15 102.1585 - Mini Computers

681 Account Total 3,495,723$   (2,212,562)$   1,283,161$   614,258$   3,495,723$   (2,838,946)$   656,777$
682 Allocated to WSC of KY % 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
683 Total Allocated to WSC of KY 92,263$   (58,397)$   33,867$   16,212$   92,263$   (74,929)$   17,334$
684
685 860.1585 - Mini Computers
701 Total 42,579$   (42,579)$   -$   -$   42,579$   (42,579)$   -$
702 Allocated to WSC of KY % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
703 Total Allocated to WSC of KY 42,579$   (42,579)$   -$   -$   42,579$   (42,579)$   -$
704
705 102.1590 - Computer System Costs
787 Account Total 24,890,722$   (21,727,469)$   3,163,252$   1,295,715$   24,890,722$   (23,871,127)$   1,019,595$
788 Less: "Project Phoenix" Costs (23,284,266)   21,083,157   (2,201,109)   (1,135,889)   (23,284,266)   23,066,903   (217,363)
789 Adjusted Account Total 1,606,456   (644,312)   962,144   159,826   1,606,456   (804,224)   802,232
790 Allocated to WSC of KY % 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
791 Total Allocated to WSC of KY 42,400$   (17,005)$   25,394$   4,218$   42,400$   (21,226)$   21,173$
792
793 102.1595 - Micro Systems Costs
827 Account Total 562,326$   (562,326)$   -$   -$   562,326$   (562,326)$   -$
828 Allocated to WSC of KY % 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
829 Total Allocated to WSC of KY 14,842$   (14,842)$   -$   -$   14,842$   (14,842)$   -$
830
831 860.1595 - Micro Systems Costs
834 Total 3,237$   (3,237)$   -$   -$   3,237$   (3,237)$   -$

[…]

836 Total Allocated to WSC of KY 3,237$   (3,237)$   -$   -$   3,237$   (3,237)$   -$
837
838

839 Totals - WSC of Kentucky computers Cost 6/30/15 A/D 6/30/15 NBV 6/30/15 Annual Depr Exp
Plant in Service
12/31/15

Total A/D
12/31/15

NBV
12/31/15

840 Total Computers, net of Project Phoenix 224,000$   (164,713)$   59,287$   20,465$   224,000$   (185,492)$   38,508$
841

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY w/p [p]
Case No. 2015 - 00382
Allocation of Vehicles
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O

Line No.
Asset
Number Asset Description Cost 6/30/15 A/D 6/30/15

NBV
6/30/15

Restate
06/30/15 A/D
per Straight
Line

Restate
06/30/15 NBV
per Straight
Line

Year
Purchased

Years in
Service
6/30/15 Depr %

Pro-Forma
2015
Additions

Annual
Depr Exp

Plant in
Service
12/31/15

Total A/D
12/31/15

NBV
12/31/15

1 102590 03 CHEV C15 18,359$   (18,359)$   -$   (18,359)$   -$   2003 12.50 20% -$   -$   18,359$   (18,359)$   -$
2 102637 03 FORD F150 PICKUP 19,893   (19,893)   -   (19,893)   -   2005 10.50 20% -   -   19,893   (19,893)$   -
3 102697 04 CHEV KODIAK 7500 55,832   (55,832)   -   (55,832)   -   2004 11.50 20% -   -   55,832   (55,832)$   -
4 102945 WSC KY VEHICLES 250,699   (250,699)   -   (250,699)   -   1999 16.50 20% (28,000)   -   222,699   (222,699)$   -
5 163067 08 CHV COLORADO 4X2 18,507   (18,507)   -   (18,507)   -   2007 8.50 20% (18,507)   -   -   -$   -
6 163068 08 CHV SILVERADO 15 25,452   (25,452)   -   (25,452)   -   2007 8.50 20% (25,452)   -   -   -$   -
7 1003733 BREDEMANN CHEVROLET 18,903   (18,903)   -   (18,903)   -   2008 7.50 20% (18,903)   -   -   -$   -
8 1003734 BREDEMANN CHEVROLET 23,307   (23,307)   -   (23,307)   -   2008 7.50 20% -   -   23,307   (23,307)$   -
9 1005436 2011 CHEVROLET K1500 EXT CAB 30,387   (26,195)   4,192   (27,349)   3,039   2011 4.50 20% -   6,077   30,387   (30,387)$   -
10 1005444 2011 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 31,496   (26,966)   4,530   (28,347)   3,150   2011 4.50 20% -   6,299   31,496   (31,496)$   -
11 1005689 2011 TOYOTA PRIUS 25,445   (21,198)   4,248   (22,901)   2,545   2011 4.50 20% -   5,089   25,445   (25,445)$   -
12 1007046 CHEVY SILVERADO 34,488   (18,496)   15,992   (17,244)   17,244   2013 2.50 20% -   6,898   34,488   (20,693)$   13,795
13 1007051 CHEVY SILVERADO 32,387   (17,369)   15,018   (16,193)   16,193   2013 2.50 20% -   6,477   32,387   (19,432)$   12,955
14 2003092 KUBOTA RTV 900 (4X4) 8,110   (8,110)   -   (8,110)   -   2007 8.50 20% -   -   8,110   (8,110)$   -
15 102829 06 TOYOTA HIGHLANDER HYBRID 939   (939)   -   (939)   -   2006 9.50 20% (939)   -   -   -$   -
16 102758 06 CHEV C15 4X4 -   -   2005 10.50 20% 23,223   -   23,223   (23,223)$   -
17 KY-1 VEHICLE REPLACEMENT -   -   2015 0.00 20% 28,000   5,600   28,000   (2,800)$   25,200
18 KY-2 VEHICLE REPLACEMENT -   -   2015 0.00 20% 28,000   5,600   28,000   (2,800)$   25,200
19 KY-3 VEHICLE REPLACEMENT -   -   2015 0.00 20% 30,000   6,000   30,000   (3,000)$   27,000
20 KY-4 VEHICLE REPLACEMENT -   -   2015 0.00 20% 30,000   6,000   30,000   (3,000)$   27,000
21 1007004 2014 CHEVY EQUINOX - HAAS VEHICLE -   -   2013 2.50 20% 3,567   713   3,567   (2,140)$   1,427
22 -   -
23 594,204$   (550,225)$   43,979$   (552,034)$   42,170$   50,989$   54,754$   645,193$   (512,617)$   132,577$
24
25
26

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY w/p [q]
Case No. 2015 - 00382
AIAC Balance Support
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

A B C D E

Line No.  Account  Account Name  Per Books
Pro Forma

Change
Pro Forma

Present

1 3225 ADV-IN-AID OF CONST-WATER (75,637)$   (37,443)$   (113,081)$
2
3 3235 ACC AMORT-AIA-WATER 2,262$   41,966$   44,228$
4
5 Net Book Value (73,376)$   4,523$   (68,853)$

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY w/p [r]
Case No. 2015 - 00382
Clinton Check Collection Fee
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

A B C D

Vendor : CITY OF CLINTON WASTE WATER OP

Line No. Service Period # of Payments Payment Fee Amount
1 Jul-14 246 1$   246$
2 Aug-14 272 1$   272$
3 Sep-14 276 1$   276$
4 Oct-14 252 1$   252$
5 Nov-14 264 1$   264$
6 Dec-14 296 1$   296$
7 Jan-15 287 1$   287$
8 Feb-15 288 1$   288$
9 Mar-15 300 1$   300$

10 Apr-15 267 1$   267$
11 May-15 249 2$   498$
12 Jun-15 320 2$   640$
13
14 Average # of Payments 276 2$   552$
15

16 Per Books
Pro Forma

Change
Pro Forma

Present
17 Outside Services - Other 4,855$   1,769$   6,624$

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY w/p [s]
Case No. 2015 - 00382
Revenue - Pro Forma Change Bridge
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

A B C D E F G H I

Line No. Account # Account Name Per Books

Remove:
Out-of

Period Adj

Remove:
Clinton

Detention
Center

Remove:
Other

Usage
Normalization

Adjustment

Annualization
of Test Year
Revenues at

Current Rates

Pro Forma
Present
Service

Revenues
1 5025 WATER REVENUE-RESIDENTIAL 1,384,496  1,208   -   -   (16,373)   12,698   1,382,029
2 5030 WATER REVENUE-ACCRUALS (4,653)   -   -   4,653   -   -   -
3 5035 WATER REVENUE-COMMERCIAL 399,747   (3,912)   -   -   (3,617)   142   392,360
4 5040 WATER REVENUE-INDUSTRIAL 156,255   (622)   -   -   8,119   698   164,450
5 5045 WATER REVENUE-PUBLIC AUTH 125,306   (3,137)   (8,809)   -   (1,222)   3,123   115,260
6 5050 WATER REVENUE-MULT FAM DWE 11,539   -   -   -   (643)   59   10,955
7 5052 WATER REVENUE-GUARANTEE (18)   -   -   -   -   18
8 5060 PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION 35,093   -   -   -   -   115   35,208
9 Service Revenues - Water 2,107,765  (6,464)   (8,809)   4,653   (13,737)   16,853   2,100,262

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY w/p [t-1]
Case No. 2015 - 00382
Cost of Service Study
"Revenues at Present and Proposed Rates"

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P

PRESENT PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL GOVERNMENTAL INDUSTRIAL MULTI RESIDENTIAL
LINE   ITEM RATES RATES BILL ANALYSIS ADJUSTMENT BILL ANALYSIS ADJUSTMENT BILL ANALYSIS ADJUSTMENT BILL ANALYSIS ADJUSTMENT BILL ANALYSIS ADJUSTMENT TOTAL

1 BASE CHARGE, MONTHLY
2 5/8" 9.43 15.53   59,513   -   6,451   -   180   -   95   -   -   -   66,239
3 3/4" 12.46 15.53   5,588   -   687   -   108   -   -   -   -   -   6,383
4 1" 30.50 40.23   288   -   836   -   84   -   12   -   84   -   1,304
5 1.5" 59.61 81.41   -   -   226   -   95   -   24   -   -   -   345
6 2" 88.01 130.83   -   -   370   -   228   -   35   -   12   -   645
7 3" 235.96 246.14   -   -   36   -   48   -   12   -   -   -   96
8 4" 406.82 410.86   -   -   12   -   12   -   12   -   -   -   36
9 6" 831.52 822.66   -   -   24   -   -   -   12   -   -   -   36

10
11
12 Total Bills   65,389   -   8,642   -   755   -   202   -   96   -   75,084
13
14
15 TOTAL CUSTOMER CHARGE REVENUES Present 639,822   -   174,276   -   47,541   -   23,465   -   3,618   -   888,722
16  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
17 Proposed 1,022,605   -   244,826   -   62,160   -   26,247   -   4,949   -   1,360,788
18
19 USAGE CHARGES (1000 GALLONS)
20 5/8" 3.79 3.817   171,369   -   22,240   -   1,921   -   610   -   -   -   196,140
21 3/4" 6.94 3.817   12,302   -   2,135   -   534   -   -   -   -   -   14,971
22 1" 3.79 3.817   489   -   8,709   -   422   -   81   -   837   -   10,538
23 1.5" 3.65 3.817   -   -   6,485   -   5,158   -   1,376   -   -   -   13,018
24 2" 3.17 3.817   -   -   21,584   -   4,589   -   327   -   43   -   26,543
25 3" 2.78 3.817   -   -   1,289   -   4,653   -   8,965   -   -   -   14,907
26 4" 2.76 3.817   -   -   442   -   -   -   159   -   -   -   601
27 6" 2.76 3.817   -   -   -   -   -   -   39,159   -   -   -   39,159
28 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
29
30 USAGE CHARGE REVENUES Present   742,791   -   220,461   -   60,489   -   141,262   -   5,853   -   1,170,856
31   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
32 Proposed   702,941   -   240,025   -   65,947   -   193,428   -   3,361   -   1,205,701

Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY w/p [t-2]
Case No. 2015 - 00382
Cost of Service Study
"Revenues at Present and Proposed Rates"

A B C E F G H I J K L M N O

RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL GOVERNMENTAL INDUSTRIAL MULTI RESIDENTIAL
TOTAL METERED REVENUES BILL ANALYSIS ADJUSTMENT BILL ANALYSIS ADJUSTMENT BILL ANALYSIS ADJUSTMENT BILL ANALYSIS ADJUSTMENT BILL ANALYSIS ADJUSTMENT TOTAL

LINE AND AVAILABILITY CHARGE REVENUES
1 Present   1,382,613$   -$   394,738$   -$   108,031$   -$   164,727$   -$   9,471$   -$   2,059,578$

[…]

20 Total $ (137,269)   Sewer -
21
22 Total $ 73,376
23 Construction Work In Process-Water -
24 Construction Work In Process-Sewer -   Contributions In Aid of Construction
25 Water 188,654
26 Total $ -   Sewer -
27
28 Current Assets Total $ 188,654
29 Cash 104,803
30 Accounts Receivable - Net 725,575   Accumulated Deferred Income Tax
31 Other Current Assets 13,800   Unamortized ITC -
32 Deferred Tax - Federal 757,921
33 Total $ 844,178   Deferred Tax - State 78,251
34
35
36 Deferred Charges 224,617   Total $ 836,172
37
38 TOTAL ASSETS $ 7,579,883   TOTAL LIABILITIES AND OTHER CREDITS $ 7,579,883

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY
Case No. 2015 - 00382

Balance Sheet
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY Schedule B
Case No. 2015 - 00382
Combined Operations Page 1 of 2
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

A B C D E F

Per Pro Forma Pro Forma Proposed Pro Forma
Line No. Books Changes Present Increase Proposed

1 Operating Revenues
2 Service Revenues - Water 2,107,765   (7,503)   [a] 2,100,262   516,989   [k] 2,617,251
3 Service Revenues - Sewer -   -   -   -   -
4 Miscellaneous Revenues 67,499   -   67,499   -   67,499
5
6 Total Operating Revenues 2,175,264   (7,503)   2,167,760   516,989   2,684,749
7 -
8 Maintenance Expenses
9 Salaries and Wages 510,822   27,339   [c] 538,161   -   538,161
10 Purchase Water/Sewer 123,204   -   123,204   -   123,204
11 Purchased Power 89,773   -   89,773   -   89,773
12 Maintenance and Repair 101,452   14,156   [j] [l] 115,608   -   115,608
13 Maintenance Testing 37,602   -   37,602   -   37,602
14 Meter Reading -   -   -   -   -
15 Chemicals 132,664   (18,357)   [n] 114,308   -   114,308
16 Transportation 39,043   (41)   [o] 39,002   -   39,002
17 Operating Exp. Charged to Plant (159,698)   4,449   [d] (155,249)   -   (155,249)
18 Outside Services - Other 90,874   (31,919)   [m] [q] 58,955   -   58,955
19
20 Total 965,737   (4,374)   961,364   -   961,364
21   -
22 General Expenses
23 Salaries and Wages 165,731   39,330   [c] 205,061   -   205,061
24 Office Supplies & Other Office Exp. 57,999   (391)   [l] 57,609   -   57,609
25 Regulatory Commission Exp. 89,439   (2,456)   [e] 86,983   -   86,983
26 Pension & Other Benefits 158,342   45,775   [c] [l] 204,117   -   204,117
27 Rent 8,210   -   8,210   -   8,210
28 Insurance 69,093   -   69,093   -   69,093
29 Office Utilities 52,352   (190)   [l] 52,162   -   52,162
30 Uncollectible Accounts 41,829   (149)   [b] 41,680   10,260   [b] 51,939
31 Miscellaneous 22,827   (3,087)   [l] 19,739   -   19,739
32
33 Total 665,820   78,833   744,654   10,260   754,913
34   (0)
35 Depreciation 335,723   20,231   [f] 355,955   -   355,955
36 Amortization of PAA (3,660)   3,660   [p] -   -   -
37 Taxes Other Than Income 140,811   1,589   [g] 142,400   872   [g] 143,272
38 Expense Reduction Related to Clinton Sewer Operations (154,344)   -   (154,344)   -   (154,344)
39 Income Taxes - Federal 99,758   (120,689)   [h] (20,930)   162,108   [h] 141,178
40 Income Taxes - State (227,878)   225,313   [h] (2,565)   29,069   [h] 26,504
41 Amortization of CIAC (4,628)   (4,724)   [f] (9,352)   -   (9,352)
42
43 Total 185,782   125,381   311,163   192,049   503,212
44
45 Total Operating Expenses 1,817,339   199,841   2,017,180   202,309   2,219,489
46
47 Net Operating Income 357,924   (207,344)   150,580   314,680   465,260
48
49 Other Income -   -   -   -   -
50 Interest During Construction (5,026)   -   (5,026)   -   (5,026)
51 Interest on Debt 175,513   15,697   [j] 191,210   -   191,210
52
53 Net Income 187,438   (223,041)   (35,603)   314,680   279,077

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY Schedule B
Explanation of Adjustments to Income Statement Page 2 of 2

Line No.
1 [a] Support for this change can be found on w/p [s]
2
3 [b] Adjusted based on the percentage of uncollectible accounts to revenues in the test year applied to annualized and pro forma proposed revenues.  Support can be found on w/p [a]
4
5 [c] Salaries, Wages and Benefits are adjusted to annualize as of the end of the year.  Support for this change can be found on w/p [b]
6
7 [d] Operating expense charged to plant has been adjusted for projected increases in salaries, taxes, and benefits for operators.  Support for this change can be found on w/p [b]

[…]

11 [f] Depreciation and Amortization Expense are annualized.  Depreciation expense represents gross depreciable plant at the end of the year multiplied by their respective depreciation rates.  w/p [f
12
13 [g] Taxes Other than Income is adjusted for annualized payroll taxes and Utility Commission Taxes.  Support for this change can be found on w/p [e]
14
15 [h] Income taxes are computed on taxable income at current rates.  Support for this change can be found on w/p [g]
16
17 [i] Support for this change can be found on w/p [j]
18
19 [j] Support for this change can be found on w/p [h]
20
21 [k] Revenues are annualized at proposed rates using the actual test year bills.
22
23 [l] Support for this change can be found on w/p [m].
24
25 [m] Removal of 2013 Rate Case Appeal and Show Cause Case Legal Costs - Support for this change can be found on w/p [n]
26
27 [n] Support for this change can be found on w/p [k]
28
29 [o] Support for this change can be found on w/p [l]
30
31 [p] Amortization of PAA has been removed for rate making purposes
32
33 [q] Support for this change can be found on w/p [r]

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY Schedule C
Case No. 2015 - 00382 Page 1 of 1
Rate Base and Rate of Return
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

A B C D E F

Effect of
Per Pro Forma As Proposed Proposed

Line No. Books Changes Adjusted Increase Increase

1 Net Operating Income $ 357,924 (207,344) $ 150,580 314,680 $ 465,260
2
3 Gross Plant In Service $ 11,829,534   (390,934)   [a] 11,438,600   -   $ 11,438,600
4 Accumulated Depreciation (5,181,177)   589,462   [a] (4,591,715)   -   (4,591,715)
5 Net Plant In Service 6,648,357   198,528   6,846,885   -   6,846,885
6 Cash Working Capital 221,546   10,789   [c] 232,335   -   232,335
7 Contributions In Aid of Construction (188,654)   6,349   [a][b] (182,305)   -   (182,305)
8 Advances in Aid of Construction (73,376)   4,523   [a][b] (68,853)   -   (68,853)
9 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes (836,172)   -   (836,172)   -   (836,172)

10 Customer Deposits (35,469)   -   (35,469)   -   (35,469)
11
12 Total Rate Base $ 5,736,233   $ 220,189   $ 5,956,421   $ -   $ 5,956,421
13
14
15 Return on Rate Base 6.24% 2.53% 7.81%
16
17
18 Explanation of Adjustments to Rate Base
19
20 [a]
21
22 [b]
23
24 [c]

Gross plant in service and Accumulated Depreciation adjustments per wp [c]. Net CIAC and AIAC are adjusted per w/p [p-5].

Accumulated depreciation, CIAC, and AIAC have been annualized

Working capital is calculated based on pro forma maintenance expenses, pro forma general expenses, and taxes other than income.

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY Schedule D
Case No. 2015 - 00382
Test Year/ Annualized/ Proposed Revenues
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

A B C D E F G H I J K

[…]

9 6070   MISC REG MATTERS COMM EXP 1,800   -   -   1,800
10 6080   MISC RATE CASE EXPENSES 23,078   -   -   23,078
11
12 Total : Outside Services - Other 90,874$   (23,078)$   (10,610)$   57,186$
13

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY w/p [r]
Case No. 2015 - 00382
Clinton Check Collection Fee
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

A B C D

Vendor : CITY OF CLINTON WASTE WATER OP

Line No. Service Period # of Payments Payment Fee Amount
1 Jul-14 246 1$   246$
2 Aug-14 272 1$   272$
3 Sep-14 276 1$   276$
4 Oct-14 252 1$   252$
5 Nov-14 264 1$   264$
6 Dec-14 296 1$   296$
7 Jan-15 287 1$   287$
8 Feb-15 288 1$   288$
9 Mar-15 300 1$   300$

10 Apr-15 267 1$   267$
11 May-15 249 2$   498$
12 Jun-15 320 2$   640$
13
14 Average # of Payments 276 2$   552$
15

16 Per Books
Pro Forma

Change
Pro Forma

Present
17 Outside Services - Other 4,855$   1,769$   6,624$

Petitioner's Exhibit BNH-4

Customers Salaries & Wages Statistics
2014 Annual Report Data Ref pg 27 Ref pg 28 Ref pg 28 Ref pg 28 Ref pg 25

Line No. Company Name
Year End
Customers Employees

Officers,
Directors

Pension &
Benefits

Payroll
Taxes

Total Salaries &
Wages

Cost Per
Customer

Cost Per
Customer
(Monthly)

1 Muhlenberg County Water District 5,920   776,518$   18,000$   390,347$   62,510$   1,247,375$   210.71$   17.56$
2 McCreary County Water District 6,151   762,404$   19,340$   493,118$   63,445$   1,338,306$   217.58$   18.13$
3 Henderson County Water District 6,424   411,052$   9,750$   160,981$   30,910$   612,693$   95.38$   7.95$
4 Henry County Water District 6,353   733,406$   32,700$   326,773$   60,839$   1,153,718$   181.60$   15.13$
5 Southeast Daviess County Water District 6,959   335,067$   9,000$   152,693$   25,640$   522,400$   75.07$   6.26$
6 Green River Valley Water District 6,855   966,985$   15,749$   270,633$   74,498$   1,327,865$   193.71$   16.14$
7 Rowan Water, Inc. 7,028   474,478$   20,340$   316,147$   43,724$   854,689$   121.61$   10.13$
8 South Eastern Water Association 7,440   319,258$   36,500$   7,220$   29,563$   392,542$   52.76$   4.40$
9 Oldham County Water District 7,946   873,564$   30,000$   630,277$   61,957$   1,595,798$   200.83$   16.74$

10 Western Pulaski County Water District 8,251   302,748$   12,200$   96,095$   23,607$   434,650$   52.68$   4.39$

11 Minimum 5,920   302,748$   9,000$   7,220$   23,607$   392,542$   52.68$   4.39$
12 Maximum 8,251   966,985$   36,500$   630,277$   74,498$   1,595,798$   217.58$   18.13$
13 Average 6,933   595,548$   20,358$   284,428$   47,669$   948,004$   140.19$   11.68$

Per 2015 KY RC Filing ERC's
Maintenance
Salaries

General
Salaries

Pension &
Benefits

Payroll
Taxes

Total Salaries &
Wages

Cost Per
Customer

Customer
(Monthly)

14 Water Service Corporation of Kentucky 7,204   538,161$   205,061$   204,117$   61,377$   1,008,716$   140.01$   11.67$

15 WSC of KY vs. Average of Sample - B/(W) (272)   (60,712)$   0.18$   0.01$

Standard Deviation 5.6323618

Petitioner's BNH-4

Settings Sequence Z X Y Area
Mean 11.68   1 (2.00)   0$   0.01   #N/A
Std 5.632362 2 (1.56)   3$   0.02   #N/A
NumRows 10 3 (1.11)   5$   0.04   #N/A
Zmin -2 4 (0.67)   8$   0.06   0.056717
Zmax 2 5 (0.22)   10$   0.07   0.069103
PctClear 0.25 6 0.22   13$   0.07   0.069103
PctShade 0.75 7 0.67   15$   0.06   0.056717

8 1.11   18$   0.04   #N/A
Calculations 9 1.56   20$   0.02   #N/A
Shade Left 7.88   10 2.00   23$   0.01   #N/A
Shade Right 15.48   12$   0.07
CurveMin 0.42
CurveMax 22.95

 -

 0.01

 0.02

 0.03

 0.04

 0.05

 0.06

 0.07

 0.08

 $-  $5  $10  $15  $20  $25

Pr
ob

ab
ili

ty
 D

en
sit

y

Monthly Cost per Customer

Normal Distribution

WSC Normal Distribution

mmyers
Typewritten Text
Water Service Corporation of Kentucky
   Application
   Case No. 2015-00382
   Exhibit 6

WATER SERVICE CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY
Case No. 2015 - 00382
Calculation of Average Bill Increase
Test Year Ended 6/30/2015

A B C D E F G H I

Pro Forma Current Proposed Proposed Dollar % Average
Line No. # of Bills Revenue Avg Bill Revenue Avg Bill Increase Increase Gallons Per Bill

1 Middlesboro
2
3 5/8" and 3/4" Meter( all Classes) 65,968   1,360,948$   20.43$   1,770,048$  26.42$   5.99$   29.31% 3,852
4 1" Meter (all Classes) 1,136   65,623$   54.36$   81,937$   66.59$   12.22$   22.48% 12,905
5 1.5" Meter (all Classes) 286   46,108$   157.60$   61,056$   196.28$   38.68$   24.55% 43,095
6 2" Meter (all Classes) 585   121,303$   196.08$   169,127$   259.57$   63.50$   32.38% 55,129
7 3" Meter (all Classes) 96   64,143$   589.90$   80,482$   724.71$   134.80$   22.85% 193,778
8 4" Meter (all Classes) 36   16,304$   406.82$   17,082$   410.86$   4.04$   0.99% 106,044
9 6" Meter (all Classes) 36   138,013$   3,443.78$  178,966$   4,435.34$  991.56$   28.79% 1,227,971

10
11 Private Fire Protection 20.73$   25.83$   5.10$   24.62%
12 Municipally-owned Hydrants 4.61$   5.74$   1.13$   24.62%
13
14 Clinton
15
16 5/8" and 3/4" Meter( all Classes) 6,654   191,449$   28.23$   162,995$   24.05$   (4.18)$   -14.80% 5,629
17 1" Meter (all Classes) 168   14,107$   78.84$   10,719$   57.50$   (21.34)$   -27.07% 10,524
18 1.5" Meter (all Classes) 59   21,986$   391.79$   16,693$   274.21$   (117.57)$  -30.01% 63,512
19 2" Meter (all Classes) 60   19,594$   328.24$   16,500$   245.27$   (82.97)$   -25.28% 51,381
20 6" Meter (all Classes) -   -   -   -   -$   -

mmyers
Typewritten Text
Water Service Corporation of Kentucky
   Application
   Case No. 2015-00382
   Exhibit 7

Meter Class: 5/8" System: Middlesboro

First Next Next Next Next Over
Bills Gallons 1,000 9,000 15,000 25,000 50,000 100,000 Total

5/8" Meters
First 1,000 Minimum Bill 12,007 4,666,959   4,666,959   4,666,959
Next 9,000 50,875 189,230,392   50,875,000   138,355,392   189,230,392
Next 15,000 2,620 36,497,265   2,620,000   23,580,000   10,297,265   36,497,265
Next 25,000 312 10,386,317   312,000   2,808,000   4,680,000   2,586,317   10,386,317
Next 50,000 82 5,778,556   82,000   738,000   1,230,000   2,050,000   1,678,556   5,778,556
Over 100,000 48 7,525,608   48,000   432,000   720,000   1,200,000   2,400,000   2,725,608   7,525,608
Total 5/8" Meters 65,944 254,085,097   58,603,959   165,913,392   16,927,265   5,836,317   4,078,556   2,725,608   254,085,097

Current Current Proposed Proposed
Bills Gallons Rates Revenue Rates Revenue

5/8" Meters
First 1,000 Minimum Bill 65,944 58,603,959   9.42$   621,192$   15.53$   1,024,110$
Next 9,000 165,913,392   3.86$   640,426$   3.817$   633,291$
Next 15,000 16,927,265   3.53$   59,753$   3.817$   64,611$
Next 25,000 5,836,317   3.35$   19,552$   3.817$   22,277$
Next 50,000 4,078,556   3.01$   12,276$   3.817$   15,568$